

White Chocolate & Pistachio Doughnuts (Planet Doughnut)

Pack Size: 1 X 24

Product Description:

Planet Doughnut redefine indulgence with their 'out of this world' doughnut creations! Each doughnut is a handcrafted work-of-art, with fun, eye catching toppings and unbeatable flavours and measure a whopping 10cm wide! 24 x White Chocolate and Pistachio doughnuts, indulge in a rich pistachio crème filling, dipped in a creamy white chocolate icing and generously sprinkled with chopped pistachios across the entire doughnut. -Freshly baked and blast frozen, simply defrost for 2 hours. -Shelf life of 48-72 hours when defrosted. -Hand cut, iced and decorated for a premium finish.

Brand: Planet Doughnut



Ingredient Declaration: Proprietary Vegan Doughnut Blend: WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Emulsifiers (E471, E481, E472e), Raising Agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), WHEAT Gluten, Salt, Malt Flour (WHEAT), Enzyme (WHEAT), Dextrose, Flour Treatment Agent (Ascorbic Acid), Thickener (Guar Gum)., White Chocolate Fudge Icing: Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Water, Dextrose, Fructose, Emulsifier (E473), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Glucono- Delta-Lactone), Natural Flavouring, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Colour (Beta-Carotene)., Water, Pistachio Spread (NUTS): Sugar, Highly Stable Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oleic Fat, Dry Whey Powder (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Pistachio Paste (10% Pistachio (NUTS)), Fully Hydrogenated Fractionated Palm Kernel Oil (Lauric Oil) Based Cocoa Butter Substitute (Cbs), Emulsifier E322 (SOYA Lecithin), Additives E492 Sorbitan Tristearate From Vegetable Fat, Colours E100, E141, Palm Oil, Pistachio (NUTS) Rapeseed Oil, Yeast

Allergens:

CONTAINS Cereal, Gluten, Milk, Nuts, Soya
MAY CONTAIN Sulphur Dioxide

Additional Allergen Information:

Barley	No	Almond nuts	May Contain
Oats	No	Brazil nuts	No
Rye	No	Cashew nuts	No
Wheat (including Spelt and Khorasan)	Yes	Hazelnuts	May Contain
		Macadamia (Queensland) nuts	No
		Pecan nuts	No
		Pistachio nuts	Yes
		Walnuts	No

Diet Suitability:

SUITABLE FOR Halal, Kosher, Vegetarians

Nutritional

Nutrient	per 100g/ml
Energy (kJ/kcal)	396 kcal / 1655 kJ
	21 g

Information:	Fat	
	of which Saturates	6.7 g
	Carbohydrate	46 g
	of which Sugars	23 g
	Fibre	No Data
	Protein	5.6 g
	Salt	0.86 g

Directions For Use: Remove individual doughnuts whilst frozen. Defrost for 2-3 hours at ambient temperature. Once defrosted, keep covered at ambient temperature and use within 3 days. Keep covered in ambient temperature overnight.

Storage Instructions: Place in Freezer on arrival and store frozen

Shelf Life Once Open: 3 Days

All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.